

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14931/2008

MAR ATHANASIOUS COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,
PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for
interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15348 of 2008

(with office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Elan M. John, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.14931/2008

There is no appearance for respondent No.3.

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to file affidavit with
proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

SLP(C) No.15348/2008

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Item No.79

-2-

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Await service on respondent No.2.

List again on 25.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar