

\  
ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14931/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2008 in WA No.55/2008 of  
the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MAR ATHANASIOUS COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR OF CLLEGIATE EDN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15348 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.  
for M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As jointly prayed, post the matter after the ensuing Diwali  
vacation.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|

Note - The matter is shown at Item No.4 in Court No.7 in the Cause List  
for 29.10.2013