

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14931/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2008 in WA No.55/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MAR ATHANASIOUS COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR OF CLLEGIATE EDN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15348 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak,Adv.
Mr. Dilip Pillai,Adv.
For M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3 submitted that the judgment has already been implemented and this fact is not disputed by the petitioners.

The special leave petitions are disposed of. However, all the contentions raised by the parties are left open, to be decided in the appropriate cases.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|